Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
to apply for a grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development’s Greenways, Trails, and
Recreation Program for the Schenley Park Connector Project. The grant proposal includes an ask of Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) with a local match of One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand
One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($123,195.42) for a total project cost of Three Hundred
Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($373,195.42) for this stated

[...]

Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to apply for a grant from Pennsylvania
Department of Economic Development’s Greenways, Trails, and Recreation Program for the Schenley Park
Connector Project. The grant proposal includes an ask of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00)
with a local match of One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two
Cents ($123,195.42) for a total project cost of Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-
Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($373,195.42) for this stated purpose.